T54TH FIGHTER INTERCEPTUR GRUUF VOL. 2T ie. & APRIC T976

154TH WING
T58tR Supply Squadrom Repperings  HISTORY OFFICE

"Tech School Returnees" F".E & _2-_25_129

Arn Louise Sharp, Item Accounting Branch, just returned from the Inventory Man-
acerent Specialist course conducted at Lowry AFE, Colorado and is presently on
board on year round field training status. Amn Roberto Yumul of the Fueis Fan-
acement Branch is also pulling his fifteen days of active duty. He recently

craduated from the Fuels Management Specialist course at Chanute AFB, I1linois.

“Leadership School Selectee"
Sot Theordore Tamai of the Supplies Management Branch was selected to go to the
¢ Leadership School, Phase II at McGee-Tyson, Tenn on 14 June 1976. He stated
12t he enjoyed Phase 1 and is looking forward to Phase II. Have a nice trip:

-
—i
n:
(at
-~
L

"Promotion"
Our heartiest congratulations to our Supplies Management Officer, Maj Warren
W.¥. Chung!'!! His Federal Recogniction orders just arrived. Fis effective
date of promotion to Major is 8 Jan 1976. We salute him and extend our regards.
"Newest Recruit"

The 154th Supply Squadron welcomes aboard AIC Roland Amantiad who is slated for
the Item Accounting Branch. A1C Amantiad served on active duty in the U.5. Air
Force and is presently working in the City Clerk's office.

Reight ContreT

A reyiew of the weight checks submitted by the 154th Clinic reveals many indiv-
iduals who are "flaunting" ANGR 50-49. These individuals are gafming rather
than trying to lose weight.

NGB cuidance on this subject has been addressed at the commanders meeting. Each
unit commander is responsible for his physical fitness and weight control program.

Personnal counseling sessions by commanders should empahsize the following:

Medical authorities tell us that when one is obese by greater than 25% of the av-
erace ideal weight, there is evidence that disease in frequency and the death rate




INFC
BASE ADMIN
COMPTR

"

CBPO

SAO

GID COMM
coTy
GRAPHICS
SQ HQ
TRASP

i

SCTY POLICE

1]

FOOD SVC

It

3FSE 0PS

i

79150
70230
70250
6716
51150
73233
73647
30434
30454
30455
23151
10090
32150C
64550
47232
81130
51170
62230
62250
24250
27150

54 CMBT SPT SO VACANCY CIST

TSG
A1C
SGT
SSG
SGT

NFORMATION SPECL----Gen 80, Type 35 wpn
APR ADMIN SPECL----Adm 40, Type 30 wpn
ADMINISTRATION SPECL---~Adm 40, Type 45 wpm
ACCT/FIN O
COMPUTER OPERATOR----Gen 60 and EDPT &7

PERS SYSTEMS MGMT TECHN----Adm 60, input 73250
SOCIAL ACTIONS O (EQUAL OPPOR)
APR GHND RADIO COMM EQUIP RPMH----Elct 80
GHD RADIO COMM EQUIP RPHN----Elct 80
TELEVISION EQUIP RPMN----Elct 80 (
GRAPHICS SPECL----Gen 60
FIRST SERGEANT----E-7 any field, Adm 70 or Gen 7
MAINT ANALYSIS SPECL-MV----Gen 60 anc ¥ec LD
IMVTY MGMT SPECL----Adm 60 or Gen 60
APR GEHL PURP VEH MECH----Mec 40
APR SECURITY SPECL----Gen 40

SECURITY SUPVR

APR COOK---~Gen 40
CO0K~~--Gen 40
DISASTER PREP SPECL----Gen 70, input any 5-level

AFSC
AIR OPERATIONS SPECL----Adm 40



climbs. To put it more directly, the fatter one is, the greater the chance of
developing heart and blood vessel disease, hypertension, and diabetes.

Your personal concern and positive counseling should be reemphasized.

APRIL 26
27
28
MAY 3
4
10

ARG YOLCEYBACE TOURNAMENT

oethr  GOCD
1830 Hrs VS 487
2000 Hrs VS 298A

54t GREEN

1915 Hrs VS 298B
2045 Hrs VS PROV

o4t GREEN

1830 Hrs VS 298A

ot GOCD

1915 Hrs VS PROV
2045 Hrs VS 298B

54t GOCD

1830 Hrs VS 169

1915 Hrs GREEN VS 201
2000 Hrs GOLD VS 201
2045 Hrs GREEN VS
o4t GREEN ¥S GOLD 1830 frs

CHAMPTONSHIP ROUND FOUR TOP TEAMS

MAY 11 & 12

1f you're interested in playing in the HNG VolleyBall Tournament Call A. Naumu,

154 Supply (449-1921), or D. Ho, 154 CSS (449-5701)

in the 154 GOLD & GREEN teams.

we can use more players




