



Kukailimoku



154TH FIGHTER INTERCEPTOR GROUP

VOL. 2T NO. 4 APRIL 1976

154TH WING
HISTORY OFFICE
FILE # 2.98.166

154th Supply Squadron Happenings

"Tech School Returnees"

Ann Louise Sharp, Item Accounting Branch, just returned from the Inventory Management Specialist course conducted at Lowry AFB, Colorado and is presently on board on year round field training status. Ann Roberto Yumul of the Fuels Management Branch is also pulling his fifteen days of active duty. He recently graduated from the Fuels Management Specialist course at Chanute AFB, Illinois.

"Leadership School Selectee"

Sgt Theodore Tamai of the Supplies Management Branch was selected to go to the ANG Leadership School, Phase II at McGee-Tyson, Tenn on 14 June 1976. He stated that he enjoyed Phase I and is looking forward to Phase II. Have a nice trip!

"Promotion"

Our heartiest congratulations to our Supplies Management Officer, Maj Warren W.K. Chung!!!! His Federal Recognition orders just arrived. His effective date of promotion to Major is 8 Jan 1976. We salute him and extend our regards.

"Newest Recruit"

The 154th Supply Squadron welcomes aboard A1C Roland Amantiad who is slated for the Item Accounting Branch. A1C Amantiad served on active duty in the U.S. Air Force and is presently working in the City Clerk's office.

Weight Control

A review of the weight checks submitted by the 154th Clinic reveals many individuals who are "flaunting" ANGR 50-49. These individuals are gaining rather than trying to lose weight.

NGB guidance on this subject has been addressed at the commanders meeting. Each unit commander is responsible for his physical fitness and weight control program.

Personnal counseling sessions by commanders should emphasize the following:

Medical authorities tell us that when one is obese by greater than 25% of the average ideal weight, there is evidence that disease in frequency and the death rate

154 CMBT SPT SQ VACANCY LIST

INFO	79150	SGT	1	INFORMATION SPECL----Gen 80, Type 35 wpm
BASE ADMIN	70230	A1C	1	APR ADMIN SPECL----Adm 40, Type 30 wpm
COMPTR	70250	SGT	1	ADMINISTRATION SPECL----Adm 40, Type 45 wpm
"	6716	MAJ	1	ACCT/FIN O
"	51150	SSG	1	COMPUTER OPERATOR---Gen 60 and EDPT 57
CBPO	73233	SSG	1	PERS SYSTEMS MGMT TECHN----Adm 60, input 73250
SAO	7364A	MAJ	1	SOCIAL ACTIONS O (EQUAL OPPOR)
GND COMM	30434	A1C	1	APR GND RADIO COMM EQUIP RPMN----Elct 80
"	30454	SGT	1	GND RADIO COMM EQUIP RPMN----Elct 80
CCTV	30455	SSG	1	TELEVISION EQUIP RPMN----Elct 80
GRAPHICS	23151	SGT	1	GRAPHICS SPECL----Gen 60
SQ HQ	10090	MSG	1	FIRST SERGEANT----E-7 any field, Adm 70 or Gen 7
TRANSP	39150C	SSG	1	MAINT ANALYSIS SPECL-MV----Gen 60 and Mec 50
"	64550	SGT	1	INVTY MGMT SPECL----Adm 60 or Gen 60
"	47232	A1C	1	APR GENL PURP VEH MECH----Mec 40
SCTY POLICE	81130	A1C	12	APR SECURITY SPECL----Gen 40
"	81170	TSG	1	SECURITY SUPVR
FOOD SVC	62230	A1C	2	APR COOK----Gen 40
"	62250	SGT	3	COOK----Gen 40
BASE OPS	24250	SSG	1	DISASTER PREP SPECL----Gen 70, input any 5-level AFSC
"	27150	SGT	1	AIR OPERATIONS SPECL----Adm 40

climbs. To put it more directly, the fatter one is, the greater the chance of developing heart and blood vessel disease, hypertension, and diabetes.

Your personal concern and positive counseling should be reemphasized.

HNG VOLLEYBALL TOURNAMENT

APRIL	26	<u>154th GOLD</u>
		1830 Hrs VS 487
		2000 Hrs VS 298A
	27	<u>154th GREEN</u>
		1915 Hrs VS 298B
		2045 Hrs VS PROV
	28	<u>154th GREEN</u>
		1830 Hrs VS 298A
MAY	3	<u>154th GOLD</u>
		1915 Hrs VS PROV
		2045 Hrs VS 298B
	4	<u>154th GOLD</u>
		1830 Hrs VS 169
		1915 Hrs GREEN VS 201
		2000 Hrs GOLD VS 201
		2045 Hrs GREEN VS 169
	10	<u>154th GREEN VS GOLD 1830 Hrs</u>

CHAMPIONSHIP ROUND FOUR TOP TEAMS

MAY 11 & 12

If you're interested in playing in the HNG VolleyBall Tournament Call A. Naumu, 154 Supply (449-1921), or D. Ho, 154 CSS (449-5701)----we can use more players in the 154 GOLD & GREEN teams.